

# Suzhou Environment, Health & Safety Forum Briefing on Suzhou "263" Action Plan for Environment Protection Thursday, June 29, 2017 | Hyatt Regency Suzhou

AmCham Shanghai Suzhou Center cordially invites you to join us on Thursday, June 29 from 14:00 to 16:30 at the Hyatt Regency Suzhou to hear from the details about the Suzhou "263" Action Plan – a key initiative for the Suzhou Municipal Government to fight against environment pollution, as well as its impacts and opportunities for U.S. business community.

The session will also include a panel discussion with representatives from Suzhou Municipal Government Authorities to address detailed questions concerning the U.S. business community regarding **Suzhou "263" Action Plan for Environment Protection.** Following that, representative from the Suzhou University School of Law will facilitate a discussion on the regulation compliance and case studies.

Sponsorship opportunities are available. Click here to view the sponsorship details.

## Agenda:

14:00 Registration & Networking
14:10 Opening Remarks by AmCham Shanghai Representative
14:15 Introduction of Suzhou "263" Action Plan for Environment Protection
14:45 Panel Discussion and Q&A Session
15:15 Coffee Break
15:30 Presentation from Suzhou University School of Law
16:00 Q&A Session
16:15 Networking
16:30 Event Concludes

#### For sponsorship opportunities, please contact:

Jane Yang, Deputy Chief Representative, Suzhou Center T: (+86 512) 6296-0130 Email: jane.yang@amcham-shanghai.org

## **Sponsorship Opportunity**

#### Sponsorship Price: RMB 6000 for Member Company; RMB 10000 for Non-Member Company

1 1 1	
Sponsor Benefits	Sponsor
5 complimentary event tickets	√
Company logo on conference room projector screen	1
Sponsor acknowledgement during the opening remarks by Chamber representative	1
1 Marketing booth (can bring own banner)	1
Company logo and website hyperlink will be placed on the event webpage	1
Company logo will appear in at least two email announcements which will be sent to the AmCham	1
Shanghai membership	V
Company logo will be imprinted on the thank you letter to Suzhou Municipal Government Bureaus	1



# Suzhou Environment, Health & Safety Forum Briefing on Suzhou "263" Action Plan for Environment Protection Sponsorship Commitment Form

Please fill out the below form and email a scan copy to <a href="mailto:suzhou@amcham-shanghai.org">suzhou@amcham-shanghai.org</a> latest by Thursday, June 15, 2017.

Yes, we are interested in sponsoring the **Briefing on Suzhou "263" Action Plan for Environment Protection** – please include us as a sponsor.

1	•				
Sponsor Informatio	n:				
Company Name					
Contact Person		Job Title			
Tel		Email			
Company Address					
By signing below (insert company name) agrees to the following terms and conditions as a sponsor for the Briefing on Suzhou "263" Action Plan for Environment Protection.  The above sponsored cash is non-refundable once sponsorship has been confirmed.  AmCham Shanghai will refund the sponsorship only if the event is cancelled.  If cancellation occurs, AmCham Shanghai will not be committed to providing the above mentioned sponsorship exposure and acknowledgement.					
Signature:	Date:		Company Chop:		